Sussex Cyclists’ Association
President — Rob Charles, Blazing Saddles

Open 25 Miles Time Trial - Monday 315t August 2020 — Course G25/49

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations.

Incorporating the Sussex 25 Miles Championship
Qualifying event for S.C.A. B.A.R. and S.C.A SPOCO.

Event Secretary

Timekeepers

Category

Fastest

Fastest Woman

Fastest Vet on CTT Tgt

Fastest
Junior/Juvenile

Fastest Team of 3

Fastest 40-44
Fastest 45-49
Fastest 50-54
Fastest 55-59
Fastest 60-64
Fastest 65-69
Fastest 70-74

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd

1st

1st

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

Results Sheet

Robin Johnson (Brighton Mitre CC)

7 Gorselands, Billingshurst, West Sussex
Email: mr_rjohnson@outlook.com

Tel: 01403 783368

RH14 9TT

Clive Walton (Redmon CC) and Richard Meed (Lewes Wanderers CC)

Prize Winners — Combined Events

Rider

Ryan Christensen
Christopher McNamara
Josh Copley

Matthew King

Sally Turner
Lisa Davis
Rebecca Goodwin

Chris Lord
Andrew Meilak

Matthew Houlberg

Paul Burton
Simon Skinner

Gareth Thomas

Andrew Thomas
Christopher McNamara
Andrew Meilak

Michael Coyle

Roland Kitson

Chris Lord

Peter Horsfield

Club

HuntBikeWheels.com
Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT
TBW23 Stuart Hall Cycling GT
Team PB Performance

trainSharp
trainSharp

Windrush Triathlon Club

Brighton Excelsior CC
VeloRefined Rule 5

Meudon Pedal Heaven Le Col
Paceline RT
Paceline RT
Paceline RT

Team Time

...a3crg

Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT

VeloRefined Rule 5
Brighton Mitre CC
Horsham Cycling
Brighton Excelsior CC
Redmon CC

Time/Plus

53:17
53:26
53:45
53:48

1:02:15
1:04:24
1:06:29

+14:54
+13:07

58:05

55:43
56:26
58:20

2:50:29

58:43
53:26
56:08
1.00:17
1:03:37
1.01:16
1:15:17

Prize

£70
£50
£30
£20

£70
£50
£30

£50
£30

£25

£30
£30
£30

£20
£20
£20
£20
£20
£20
£20

Visit our website: www.sussexca.ord.uk or find us on Facebook: www.facebook/groups/SussexCA
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Sussex C.A. Open 25 Miles Time Trial — Monday 315t August 2020 — Course G25/49

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations.

Prize Winners — Road Bikes

Category Rider Club Time Prize

Fastest 1st Paul Burton Paceline RT 55:43 Aerocoach £15 Voucher + £35

2nd Simon Skinner Paceline RT 56:26 £25

3rd Simon McNamara HuntBikeWheels.com 57:34 £20

Fastest Woman  1st Sarah Fiddaman Horsham Amphibians Triathlon 1:11:31 Aerocoach £15 Voucher + £15

2nd Catherine Jones Hitchin Nomads CC 1:15:51 £15
Photographs

Photographs from the event can be found on the Sussex CA website.

LINK TO PHOTOGRAPHS

Other photographs were also taken by Dave Hayward

Don’t miss other events being promoted by the Sussex C.A.

Sat 19 September SCA Championship 15 G15/92 Robin Johnson
Sat 3 October SCA Championship Hill Climb GH/92 Chris Putnam

Visit our website: www.sussexca.org.uk or find us on Facebook: www.facebook/groups/SussexCA
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Visit our website:

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations.

Rider

Ryan Christensen

Christopher McNamara

Josh Copley
Matthew King
Travis Bramley
Matthew Smith
Andrew Meilak
Henrik Persson
Steven Kane
Colin McDermott
Mark Smith
Martin Williamson
Nik Allen
Lawrence Coyle
Gareth Williams
Andrew Thomas
Simon Arnold
David Clark

Jim Burdett
Martin Gibbs
Martin Brown
Chris Lord
Gareth Parr
Neil Giles
Jonathan Pontin
Peter Madarasz
Sally Turner
Tony Reeves
Tom Foot
Roland Kitson
Jack Benham
Lisa Davis
Adam Rogers
James Long
John Glaysher
Rebecca Goodwin
Mark Cawood
George Sloan
Jamie Freeland
David Prom
Lucy Hurn

Mike Boyce
Sam Bird

Peter Owen

Time Trial Bikes Event

Club

HuntBikeWheels.com
Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT
TBW23 Stuart Hall Cycling GT
Team PB Performance
Plymouth Corinthian CC
Team TMC

VeloRefined Rule 5
Kingston Wheelers CC
Team TMC

Festival Road Club
Crawley Wheelers

London Dynamo
Worthing Excelsior CC
South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Twickenham CC

...a3crg

Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Addiscombe CC

Team TMC

70aks Tri Club

Brighton Excelsior CC
Addiscombe CC

Mid Sussex Triathlon Club
Addiscombe CC

Brighton Triathlon Club
trainSharp

GS Stella
HuntBikeWheels.com
Horsham Cycling

South London Harriers
trainSharp

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Farnham Triathlon Club
...a3crg

Windrush Triathlon Club
Addiscombe CC

VC de Londres

South London Harriers
San Fairy Ann CC
Woking Cycle Club
...a3crg

Crawley Wheelers
Norwood Paragon CC

Cat/Age

S23
V45
S21
S24
S21
S36
V54
S37
S31
V53
V46
V45
V49
S20
V54
V40
S27
V51
V51
S34
V59
V67
S38
V46
S29
S39
WV40
V49
S34
V61l
S25
WV45
V45
V48
V42
WS34
V53
S19
Va7
V50
WV43
V64
V43
V59

Actual
Time
53:17
53:26
53:45
53:48
54:01
54:46
56:08
56:26
56:31
57:06
57:12
58:03
58:08
58:09
58:11
58:43
59:28
59:42

1:00:16

1.01:04

1:01:10

1.01:16

1:01:40

1.01:41

1:02:03

1:02:09

1:02:15

1:02:40

1:03:37

1.03:37

1:.03:53

1.04:24

1:04:40

1.04:59

1:05:02

1.06:29

1:.07:13

1.07:31

1.07:44

1.08:22

1:09:55

1:10:33

1:11:15

1:11:25

CTT
+/-

+11:24

+13:07

+11:39
+08:06
+06:47
+08:37

+11:04
+03:47

+08:03
+07:29

+10:40
+14:54

+03:37

+04:03
+04:05

+09:16

+04:21
+00:10
+01:19
-01:37

+01:32

-01:56
-01:07
-02:10
+03:57
-07:22
+00:25

Sussex C.A. Open 25 Miles Time Trial — Monday 315t August 2020 — Course G25/49

Vets
Pos

10
11

19

16
15

14
24
22
27

21

28
26
29
17
32
23

www.sussexca.ordg.uk or find us on Facebook: www.facebook/groups/SussexCA
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Pos

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Rider

Jake Pollard
Sonia Chane-Sam
Daniel Arthur
Brian Jones
Christine Lutsch
Peter Horsfield
Katerina Avramides
Daniel Quinn
Harriet Christelow
Robin Johnson
Elliott Dickenson
Anita Turner

Gary Burgess
David Steel

Paul Smith

John Powell

Mike Anderson
Mark Coombe
Chris Jones

Tom Houghton
Russell Thorne-Jones
David Triska
Adrien Fischer
Adam Wolley
Benjamin Morrison
David Smith
George Creasey
Robert Moore
Tristan Davenne
Lucy Lee

Club

Windrush Triathlon Club
Dulwich Paragon CC
Epsom CC

Horsham Cycling
Windrush Triathlon Club
Redmon CC

Brighton Mitre CC
South London Harriers
South London Harriers
Brighton Mitre CC
Kingston Phoenix RC
Eastbourne Rovers CC

Brighton Mitre CC

Hereford & Dist Whs CC
VeloRefined Rule 5

Team TMC

Club Cycliste Moncontourais
Twickenham CC

Bynea Cycling Club

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Crawley Wheelers

AeroCoach

Windrush Triathlon Club
Cranleigh Cycling Club

Team HUUB

VC de Londres

Bournemouth Cycleworks
Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT
Newbury RC

University of Bath Cycling Club

Cat/Age

V50
WS39
V53
V69
WS39
V70
WV40
V40
WS26
V72
V50
WV50

V56
V73
V48
V42
V62
V51
V46
V48
V47
S38
S33
S32
S21
S38
S21
S38
V45
WS22

Actual
Time
1:11:42
1:12:22
1:12:47
1:12:53
1:14:18
1:15:17
1:15:46
1:16:17
1:18:50
1:19:10
1:20:40
1:23:14

DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS(A)

DNS(A)

DNS(A)

DNS(A)

DNS(A)

DNS(A)
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

CTT
+/-

-04:27

-04:02
+04:24

+02:35
-09:28
-13:47

-00:10
-13:25
-11:57

Vets
Pos

31

30
13

20
33
36

25
35
34

Visit our website: www.sussexca.org.uk or find us on Facebook: www.facebook/groups/SussexCA



http://www.sussexca.org.uk/
http://www.facebook/groups/SussexCA

Pos

© 0O N O O~ WN P

NN NNDNRRRERRERRR R
A WNRPOONO® UM WNIPRELRO

Sussex C.A. Open 25 Miles Time Trial — Monday 315t August 2020 — Course G25/49

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations.

Rider

Paul Burton
Simon Skinner
Simon McNamara
Matthew Houlberg
Mark Aldred
Gareth Thomas
Justin Webb
Paul Newsome
Robert Lovett
Michael Coyle
Adam Page
Adrian Blacker
Philip Murrell
Nigel Langridge
John Watson
James Goward
Mark Houlden
Robert Gilmour
Stephen Skinner
Sarah Fiddaman
Danny Halpin
Catherine Jones
Kim Dickenson
Mark Silver

Peter Davies

Neil Harrigan

Daniel Sharp

Maria Victoria Vazquez-Tojeiro
lan Baynes

Moustafa Fawzy

Jim O’Leary

Trevor Back

Tim Holmes

Road Bikes Event

Club

Paceline RT
Paceline RT
HuntBikeWheels.com

Meudon Pedal Heaven Le Col RT

Kingston Wheelers CC
Paceline RT

VTTA (London & Home Counties)

Project 51

Team TMC

Brighton Mitre CC

Paceline RT

C and N Cycles RT

Finsbury Park CC

Crawley Wheelers

Hitchin Nomads CC
Farnborough & Camberley CC
34 Nomads CC

Hounslow & District Whs

Velo Club St Raphael
Horsham Amphibians Triathlon
Bristol CX

Hitchin Nomads CC

Kingston Phoenix RC
Hounslow & District Whs

Brighton Mitre CC

Gemini BC

Charlotteville Cycling Club
Crawley Wheelers

TMG Horizon Cycling Team
Paceline RT

GS Avanti

VC Revolution

Brighton Excelsior CC

Cat/Age

S39
S38
V45
J18
S33
S34
V41
S33
S34
V58
V42
V56
V51
V55
V54
V49
V41l
V69
V64
Wv41
Va7
Wv54
WV53
V60

V63
V46
V47
WV49
V46
V42
V63
V55
V58

Actual CTT Vets
Time +/- Pos
55:43

56:26

57:34 +07:16 4
58:05

58:13

58:20

59:08 +03:49 9
59:20
1:00:06
1:00:27 +11:00 2
1:00:19 +03:06 11
1:00:38  +09:37 3
1:00:48 +06:57 5
1:03:00 +06:45 6
1:03:01 +06:14 7
1:03:37 +03:08 10
1:03:50 -00:53 12
1:06:09 +11:.08 1
1:09:19 +05:11 8
1:11:31  -04:46 15
1:13:52  -08:04 16
1:15:51 -02:26 13
1:16:19 -03:26 14
1:27:11  -14:48 17
DNF

DNF
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Visit our website: www.sussexca.org.uk or find us on Facebook: www.facebook/groups/SussexCA
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Sussex C.A. Open 25 Miles Time Trial — Monday 315t August 2020 — Course G25/49
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations.

Hub Gear Event

Jeer Pos Rider Club Cat/Age Agtual
No Time
77 1  David French Weybridge Wheelers va7 1:02:52
76 Lawrence Wintergold Hounslow & District Whs V56 DNS(A)

Tandem Event

Ry Pos Rider Club Cat/Age Ac_tual
No Time
1 1 Mark Silver Hounslow & District Whs V60 1:08:27

Jill Bartlett Hounslow & District Whs WV60

Visit our website: www.sussexca.org.uk or find us on Facebook: www.facebook/groups/SussexCA
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Sussex C.A. Open 25 Miles Time Trial — Monday 315t August 2020 — Course G25/49

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations.

Sussex C.A. Championship Awards

Awards are presented at the annual lunch at Dial Post Village Hall

Category Rider

Fastest Ryan Christensen
Fastest Woman Sally Turner

Fastest Vet on CTT Tgt  Chris Lord

Matthew Smith
Steven Kane
Robert Lovett

Fastest Team of 3

Club

HuntBikeWheels.com
trainSharp
Brighton Excelsior CC

Team TMC
Team TMC
Team TMC

Team Time

Time/Plus

53:17
1:02:15
+14:54

54:46
56:31

1:00:06

2:51:23

Sussex C.A. 25 Record Holders

Category Name

Senior Michael Hutchinson
Veterans Chris Lord

Womens Ruth Summerford
Junior Tom Copeland
Juveniles Jack Churchill

Team In-Gear Quickvit RT

Club

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT

Brighton Excelsior CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC

In-Gear Development Squad

Brighton Excelsior CC

Michael Hutchison, Peter Tadros & Christian Yates

This is also a qualifying event for:

Award

Boniface Cup
Medal
Horry Hemsley Cup

Lee Memorial Shield
Lee Memorial Shield
Lee Memorial Shield

Time/Plus Year
49:31 2013
+16:24 2019
59:48 2018

57:35 2007
1:03:39 2016
2:38:55 2007

Sussex SPOCO Points Competition 120 points for 15t place down to 1 point for 120" place for riders from Sussex CA

affiliated clubs.

Sussex Points Competition Points will be awarded on the following basis to riders of Sussex CA affilaited clubs.

For overall : 30 points for 15t place down to 1 point for 30" place.
For women : 10 points for 15t place down to 1 point for 10" place.
For teams of three : This is scored as the addition of the individual points total for the season from three riders of the

same club.

Don’t miss other events being promoted by the Sussex C.A.

Sat 19 September
Sat 3 October

Visit our website: www.sussexca.org.uk or find us on Facebook: www.facebook/groups/SussexCA

SCA Championship 15
SCA Championship Hill Climb

G15/92
GH/92

Robin Johnson
Chris Putnam
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Sussex C.A. Open 25 Miles Time Trial — Monday 315t August 2020 — Course G25/49

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations.

Notes and Acknowledgements

Congratulations to all prize winners. No new SCA records set on the day.

Thanks to all for their support in this ‘interesting’ coronavirus situation.

Timekeeper : Start Clive Walton Redmon CC

Timekeeper : Finish Richard Meed Lewes Wanderers CC
Stewart Forbes Horsham Cycling
Robert Royle-Evatt Addiscombe CC
Dave Hudson Worthing Excelsior CC
Ken Phillips Morden CRC

Spotter at Finish Pete & Ann Scarsbrook VC Etoile

Results Service Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior CC

Visit our website: www.sussexca.org.uk or find us on Facebook: www.facebook/groups/SussexCA
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